

Bid Opening Date: 03/09/2017 - 2:00PM				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				KENZY CONSTRUCTION INC		J.V. BAILEY CO., INC		COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.		SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS, INC	
				FT. PIERRE, SD		RAPID CITY, SD		RAPID CITY, SD		RAPID CITY, SD		FT. PIERRE, SD	
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANT ITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 11,113.00	\$ 11,113.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 23,208.00	\$ 23,208.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
009E3200	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,639.00	\$ 3,639.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
009E3220	REESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER	1	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
009E3300	THREE MAN SURVEY CREW	20	HOURL	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
100E0100	CLEARING	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
110E0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	98	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,372.00
110E0600	REMOVE FENCE	127	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 190.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 177.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 635.00
110E1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	58.6	SQYD	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,582.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 937.60	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,259.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,347.80
110E1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	42.5	SQYD	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 24.65	\$ 1,047.63	\$ 10.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 722.50
110E1693	REMOVE EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	160	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 208.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00
110E1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	21	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.50
110E7150	REMOVE SIGN FOR RESET	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 65.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 58.00
120E0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	214	CUYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 3,017.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,770.00
120E2000	UNDERCUTTING	99	CUYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,742.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,425.00
230E0100	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,647.80	\$ 3,647.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
380E3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	58.6	SQYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,688.00	\$ 83.80	\$ 4,910.68	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,032.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,567.00
380E4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	20.1	SQYD	\$ 108.25	\$ 2,175.83	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 2,160.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,718.50
450E4739	12" CMP 16 GAUGE, FURNISH	36	FT	\$ 22.75	\$ 819.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 486.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00
450E4740	12" CMP, INSTALL	36	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
450E5203	12" CMP FLARED END, FURNISH	4	EACH	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
450E5204	12" CMP FLARED END, INSTALL	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 400.50	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
450E5509	18" CMP ARCH 16 GAUGE, FURNISH	40	FT	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
450E5510	18" CMP ARCH, INSTALL	40	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
450E5802	18" CMP ARCH FLARED END, FURNISH	4	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 435.75	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
450E5803	18" CMP ARCH FLARED END, INSTALL	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 582.73	\$ 2,330.92	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
620E0040	TYPE 4 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	28	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00
620E1020	2 POST PANEL	4	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
632E1320	2.0"X2.0" PERFORATED TUBE POST	61.2	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,193.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,040.40
632E2520	TYPE 2 OBJECT MARKER	7	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00
632E3205	FLAT ALUMINUM SIGN, NONREMOVABLE COPY SUPER/VERY HIGH INTENSITY	32.8	SQFT	\$ 24.00	\$ 787.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 688.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 623.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 590.40
632E3500	RESET SIGN	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 65.30	\$ 130.60	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
633E1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24" WHITE	60	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	50	HOURL	\$ 24.19	\$ 1,209.50	\$ 24.19	\$ 1,209.50	\$ 31.64	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 1,209.50	\$ 24.19	\$ 1,209.50
634E0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	145.5	SQFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 15.05	\$ 2,189.78	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,978.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,182.50
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,503.95	\$ 1,503.95	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
634E0280	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' SINGLE SIDED	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 653.75	\$ 118.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
650E0060	TYPE B66 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	41	FT	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 1,791.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00
650E4660	TYPE P6 CONCRET GUTTER	41	FT	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 1,791.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00
651E0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	5222	SQFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,776.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,776.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 45,953.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,554.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 46,998.00
651E0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	242	SQFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 2,686.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,388.00
651E5000	SIDEWALK DRAIN	13	FT	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 273.50	\$ 3,555.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
651E7000	TYPE 1 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	79	SQFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 55.15	\$ 4,356.85	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,135.00
730E0206	TYPE D PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE	27	LB	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00

